Scotch Dispenser HR-80 / HR-83
Instructions and Parts List
Scotch®
Box Sealing Tape Dispenser
HR 80 (2 inch) HR 83 (3 inch)
Model 11000
Description
The Tape Dispenser HR 80 / HR 83 provides a quick

   $10.00 restocking charge per invoice on returned parts.
 Outside the U.S., contact the local 3M subsidiary for parts ordering information.
How To Order Replacement Parts
1. Refer to parts list for correct part number.
2. Order by description, dispenser name, and
part number.
3.   Replacement parts and part prices available
direct from:
How To Replace the Wiper and Blade Assembly
1. Remove screws to detach used wiper and blade
assembly.
2. Install new wiper and blade assembly with
serrated cutting edge pointing away from
applicator roller.
3.   Replace and tighten screws to secure new wiper
and blade assembly (Figure 5).
  3M Tape Dispenser Parts
  241 Venture Drive
  Amery, WI 54001-1325
  800-344-9883
  Fax: 715-268-8153
Replacement Parts List
• To reduce the risk associated with
 sharp blade hazards:
− Keep hands and fi ngers away from tape
cutoff blade. The blade is extremely sharp.
WARNING
Figure 5 Replacement
Illustration
Industrial Adhesives and Tape Division
3M Center, Building 225-3S-06
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
1-800-362-3550
“Scotch” is a trademark of 3M Company
"3M" is a trademark of 3M Company,
St. Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000
Printed in U.S.A.
© 3M 2010  44-0009-2199-9 (B062210-NA)